06 MBD/2023-24

Output and Performance based Contract MODEL BIDDING DOCUMENT (MBD)

PROCUREMENT OF **CIVIL WORKS**



GOVERNMENT OF BIHAR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT, WORKS DIVISION, DANAPUR

Harding Road Barak No.-3, Patna

Baushour praeadgings

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT, WORKS DIVISION, DANAPUR

Harding Road Barak No.-3, Patna

	1547
DESCRIPTION OF THE	1291
Letter No.	

Danapur/Date 07/10/2023



Agreement No...C.L... MBD (Output and Performance based Contract)/ 2023-24

NAME OF WORK:-Repair and five Year's Maintenance of Road from (Tender Title-MR-N/23-24/ Danapur/04) Tender ID- 125759, BID No.-546994 RATE APPROVED VIDE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, RWD, WORKS CIRCLE, PATNA, Dated – 13.06.2023

Time Complation-09 Month

Agreement Amount Rs. 4,05,60,758.00

(Rupees Four Crore Five Lakh Sixty Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Eight Only)

Note:- 10 % Ten Present Below

NAME OF Contractor :- Sri Baleshwar Prasad Singh , Village- Dudhaila, Post.- Dudhaila, Maner, Patna

Beeles hurar posessours

कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग अभियंत्र प्रमंडल, दानापुरी Issue of Notice to Proceed with the work

07/10/22] (Date)

Letter No...1.547

From,

Executive Engineer R.W.D. Work Division, Danapur

To,

Sri Baleshwar Prasad Singh, Village- Dudhaila, Post.- Dudhaila, Maner, Patna

Dear Sirs:

Pursuant to your furnishing the requisite security as stipulated in ITB Clause 34.1 and signing of the contract for the construction of Repair and five Year's Maintenance of Road from From (Tender Title-MR-N/23-24/ Danapur/04) Tender ID-125759, BID No.-546994 Price of Rs.4,05,60,758.00 (Rupees Four Crore Five Lakh Sixty Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Eight Only) You are hereby instructed to proceed with the execution of the said works in accordance with the contract documents,

R.W.D. Work Division Danapur

Memo No.- 1547

.... Danapur/Date O. 7/10/2029

Copy to: - Akshay Lal Rajak, Assistant Engineer, RWD Works Sub Division-Fulwari and Krishna Prasad, junior Engineer, RWD Work Sub Division-Fulwari for Information and Necessary Action.

Yours faithfully,

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Work Division Danapur

Bueshing proselding!

कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग ग्रमेंडल, रानापुरी



बिहार BIHAR

बिहार BIHAR

क्यां के विश्व के विश्व के विश्व क्षिण क्षेत्र क्षे

This Agreement, made the A.T. Day of Oct./2023, Between The Executive Engineer, RWD, Works Division, Danapur, Govt, of Bihar Patna, of the One Part Sri Baleshwar Prasad Singh, Village- Dudhaila, Post.- Dudhaila Maner, Patna (The Contractor") of the Other Part.

Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor Execute Output and Performance based Rural Road Contract for the Maintenance of Road Repair and five Year's Maintenance of Road from (Tender Fitle-MR-N/23-24/ Danapur /04) Tender ID- 125759, BID No.-546994 (hereinafter called" the works) and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution of Such Works and the remedying of any defects therein, at a contract Price of Rs. (Construction Cost-3,56,09,368/-+and Maintenance Cost-49,51,390/- = Total Amount Rs. 4,05,60,758.00 (Rupees Four Crore Five Lakh Sixty Thousand

Buedstener mudvils

कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग अर्थ प्रमंडल, दानापुरा

7.07.10.13

SI. No	Block	Road Name	Length (in K.M.)	Const. Cost.	Maint. Cost	Total
1	Fulwari	Dandana Chak More to Simra	3.050	186.90760	28.61481	215.52241
2	Fulwari	T09 to Makhdumpur	0.90	56.86933	3.31807	60.18740
3	Fulwari	Khagaul Naubatpur Main road Mahndr road to Lodipur	2.000	112.31675	17.58102	129.89777
		In lakh, Total =	5.950	356.09368	49.51390	405.60758

Time of Completion 09 Months

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows:-

- In this Agreement, Words and expression shall have the same meanings as are respectively
 Assigned to them in the conditions of contract hereinafter referred to any they shall be deemed to
 form and be read and construed as part of this agreement.
- In Consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the Works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract.
- The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the Execution and Completion of the works and the remedying the defects wherein contract price of such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.

 The following documents shall be deemed to form and be ready and construed as part of this Agreement Viz.

5. (i) Letter of Acceptance

(ii) Notice to proceed with the Works;

(iii) Contractor's Bid

(iv) Conditions of Contract: - General and Special

(v) Contract Date

(vi) Additional condition

(vii) Drawings

(viii) Bill of Quantities; and

(ix) Any other documents listed in the contract Data as forming part of the Contract.

In Witnessed where of the parties there to have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written,

Binding Signature of Contractor-----

Bendhinas proudfield

कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग प्रामीण कार्य विभाग प्रामीण प्रमंडल, दानापुर्ने Letter- 1242

(A) Letter of Acceptance

From.

Executive Engineer R.W.D. Work Division, Danapur

To.

Sri Baleshwar Prasad Singh, Village- Dudhaila, Post.- Dudhaila, Maner, Patna

This is to notify you Bid Dated-27.06.2023 for execution of the Sign the Contract," failing which action as of Tender ID- 125759, BID No.-546994, 3054 MR, Repair and five Year's Maintenance of Road From (Tender Title-MR-N/23-24/ Danapur/04) for the Contract price of Rs. 4,05,60,758.00 (Rupees Four Crore Five Lakh Sixty Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Eight Only) as corrected and modified in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders is hereby accepted by our Agency. We Note that as per bid, you do not intend to sub contract any component of Work.

You are hereby requested to furnish performance Security including an additional Security for Unbalanced bid in terms of ITB Clause 27.4 for an amount of Rs. Performance Security 2028100/-+ Addissional Performance 1690100/- Total Rs.-3718200/- Within 21 days in accordance with the Conditions of Conditions of Contract using for that purpose form in Section VIII annex D and Stated in Para 34.3 of ITB will be taken.

Yours faithfully,

Executive Engineer

R.W.D. Work Division Danapul

Baushuns proceedings

कार्यपालक अभियंता